
o135/1041,1043,1104,1045,1107,1114/1dg/
2022

pA, teiTs 27.02.2023

3)

1. .10 MUIT}7s 7| 2,50,337/-| 2,550/- 750/- 02 T6at 3 21.03.2023 23.03.2023

IG G10 Fa 11 ileTTT52,51,532/- 2550/- 750/-| 02 HTE T 3 21.03.2023 23.03.2023

(agef Afda)

2,48,232/-| 2500/-750/- 02 HIE 3 21.03.2023 | 23.03.2023

aTE 09 TTq THTGT ET5 3,96,368/- 4,000- 750/- 2 37 21.03.2023 23.03.2023

aS T32 GATg VHY73MD7 1,64,955/- 2,000-300/- 02 T6 | T 21.03.2023 23.03.2023

6.| 273 F01 HATq ¥IHT 7T5 7|1,63,032-| 2,000/-| 300/-| 02 TE t 3-| 21.03.2023 23.03.2023

9er4 AtaT )

2. AfaeT uy TTR Yr A TrAI HgT :WWW.korbamunicipal.in.yg wwW.uad.cg.gov.in 3TU-AIE
3.

4.

.

o.

.02



//2/1

8.

9.

10.

11.

12

13.

4.

5.

6.

8..
20.

Ls.

onoa*********ewa*

**********
****

*************************************************

I. u********



+ICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)
Abstract

Sub Maintenance of Lighting Arrangement (lnternal/ External) of City
Bus Depo at Pratiksha Bus Stand Ward No. 51

PWD (Elec. 01.06.2020)
Item of WorkNo Rof. Unit Rate QtyAmount

29.14 Dismantling of steel pole, R. S. jolist, girdor pole from the
cement concrete foundation with bracket, insulators, stay

Each 78474
wires etc, refilling the pit upto ground lovel including shifting|

of dismantled material to department store.
19.10 Erection of STEEL TUBULAR or "H" BEAM/ ISMB polein|

cement concrete 1:3.6 (1 cement 3 coarse sand: 6 graded
stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) foundation and cement|
concrete collar of size 0.4 metre dia and 0.50 metre height|
from ground level including excavation and refilling etc. as
per specification of length:

4 3138.95

2

|19.10.4 7 metre to 10 metre Each 2610.00 4 10440.00
19.17 Supplying and fixing PVC water tight terminal box of|

approved make and brand with detachable gland plate in
bottom, hinged front openable cover, rubber gasket, having
Nos 4way connector and 1 No SPMCB inside the box for|
cable connection, fixed to pole with 2 Nos clamp made from|
25x3mm GI flat with 2 No Gl nuts bolts complete as per|
specification.

19.17.1 250x200x125 mm for single phase

4 | 15.11 Supplying and hanging following sizes one number FRLS|

Each 849.00 20 16980.00

PVC insulated /XLPE, PVOC sheathed, steel armoured|
aluminium conductor power cable of 1.1 KV grade on G|
bearer wire (binded at every metre) including cost of bearer
wire complete as per specification, IS: 1554 (1988, Part 1)

IS: 7098 (1988, Part 1)._
15.11.1 4x 10 sq. mm. on 8 SVWG GI bearer wire

8
Metre 128.00 325 41600.00

15.28 Supplying, fixing and cramping suitable size and al type|
aluminium ferule/ lugs to following size 1.1 KV grade power

cable core / lead, pressed with high pressure cramping tool
including connection to switch gearl MCCB etc as per
specification.

15.28.2|10 sq. mm Each 18.00 40 720.00
3.11 Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated|

copper conductor, multi strand wire in the existing surfacel
concealed, FRLS PVC conduit PVC casing caping as per

specification and IS: 694 (2010)
|3.11.2 |2x 1.5 sq. mm

7
Metre 26.00 50 1300.00

6.28 Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of following
230/250 volts LED street light fitting with all accessories like
driver, heat sink made of die cast aluminium with IP 66
protection and 15 KV surge protection on pole bracket,
including connection, earthing, Separate housing for driver
etc complete as per specification and P.F. should be greater
than 0.9. LED chip efficacy ratio 120 lumens watt.

6.28.9120watt Each 6844.00 20.00 136890.00



7 Supplying, fixing, testing and commissioning of following LED

liamps with inbuilt electronic driver heat sink and all other
accessories in existing holder/ luminaries as per specification
and P.F. should be greater than 0.9. LED chip eficacy ratioa
|100 lumens watt.

6.17.5 12 Watt

6.17.7 |18/20 Watt (LED Rod)
6.1 Supplyving, installation, testing and commissioning of following

Sizes ceiling fan including wiring the down rods of standard
ength up to 30 cm with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated.
copper conductor, single core cable, earthing etc. complete
|as required. P.F. should be greater than 0.9, with BEE Star
rating from 3 star and above, IS: 374:2019 including all
amendments.

6.1.3 1200 mm sweep

Each 215.00 45.00

Each 266.00 25.00
9675.00
6650.00

Each 1697.00 10.00 16970.00

10 5.1 Supplying and fixing following piano type switch, socket, other
|accessories on the existing switch box cover including
Connections etc. asper specification.

5.1.12 |Fan regulator Electronic, step type moving all round

5.1.15 Batten/ angle holder
| 5.1.1 5/6 amps one way switch

5.1.5 |3 pin 5/6 amp socket outlet

Each 130.00 10.00
38.00 5.00

25.0020.00
42.00 3.00

1300.00
190.00
500.00

126.00

Each
Each

Each

11 7.9 |Providing and fixing metal clad, SP&N switch fuse unit (re-
wirable), 230/250 volts, with porcelain re-wireble fuses
ncluding driling holes on the board, connections, earthing
the body etc. as per specification. (Thimbeling shall be paid
separately

7.9.2 |63 amps Each 1762.00 1.00
Total Rs.

As Per Agreement5.65% Below

Grand Total Rs.

1762.00
248231.95

14025.10
234206.84

Sub Hngineer
Municipal Corporation,

Korba (C.G.)

Assift. Engineer
Municipal Corporation,

Korba (C.G.)

Executve Ehgineer
unicipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)


